

Date: April 09, 2025

The Manager
Department of Corporate Relationship **BSE Limited**25th Floor P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai -400 001

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai -400 051

SCRIP SYMBOL: PAISALO

<u>Scrip Code: Equity- 532900</u> NCDS-975107,975202,975251,975284,975329,975437,975592, 975640,975865 and CPs-727935, 728964, 729040, 729147

SUB.: Publication of Notice of 1st Extra-ordinary General Meeting for FY 2025-26 in Newspapers

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith the copy of Newspapers in which the Notice of 1st Extra-ordinary General Meeting for FY 2025-26 of the Members of the Company was published on Wednesday, April 9, 2025.

We request you take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Paisalo Digital Limited MANEND Digitally signed by MANENDRA SINGH RA SINGH Date: 2025.04.09 12:09:53 +05'30' (Manendra Singh) Company Secretary

Encl. As above



E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest

E-Auction 3ale Notice for Sale of Imminovative Assets affect the Conformation Rules, 2002.

(Enforcement Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical/symbolic possession of which has been taken by Officer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, will be said on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on the data as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The said the earnest money depost will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

SCHEDULE OF SALE OF THE SECURED ASSETS

| As In D. Of Demand Notice us 13(2) of SARFAESIACT 2002 | E) Reserve Price | Date/ Time of |

- [Lot.	Name of the Branch	Description of the Immovable	A) Dt. Of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI ACT 2002		Date/ Time of	Details of the		
- 1	No.	Name of the Account	Properties Mortgaged/ Owner's	D) Outstanding Amount	(Rs. in Lacs)	E-Auction	encumbrances known to the		
- 1		Name & addresses of the Borrower/Guarantors Account	Name (mortgagers of property)	C) Possession Date u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI ACT 2002	F) EMD		secured creditors		
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	D) Nature of Possession Symbolic/Physical/ Constructive	G) Bid Increase Amount		Authorised Officer		
	1.		Freehold Residential Plot belongs to		(A) Rs. 105.00 Lakh	29.04.2025	Not Known to us		
- 1		Mis Anjali Enterprises (Proprietor: Smt. Anjali Khanna) (BORROWER) Add: 8-10, Guru Nanak Pura, Modi Nagar - 201206, U.P. Also, At: - Plot Khasra No. 544, Vill-Sikri	Khasra No. 544, Village Sikri Kalan,	(B) Rs. 1300.77 Lakh as on 31-12-2023	(B) Rs. 10,50 Lakh	From 11,00	Mr. Ashok Kumar		
- 1		Kalan, Mohalla (Green Park), Pragana-Jalalabad, Tehsil-Modi Nagar, Distt Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh. Smt. Anjali Khanna W/o Sh. Anuj Khanna (BORROWER)	Mohalla, (Green Park), Pargana-	(C) 02.04.2024	(C) Rs. 0.25 Lakh	A.M to 04.00	Yadav		
- 1		Add: C - 921, Block-C, Gaur Cascades Society, Raj Nagar Extension, Ghaziabad, U.P. Also, At: - Flot Khasra No. 544, Vill-Sikri Kalan, Mohalla (Green Park), Pragana- Jalalabad, Tehsi-Modi Nagar, Distl Ghaziabad, Ultar Pradesh, Also, At: - C - 921, Block-C, Gaur Cascades Society, Raj Nagar Extension, Ghaziabad, U.P.			(0)113.0420 Editi	P.M	Mob.: 9819490364		
- 1		CAST LIDADE A MICE CURRENCE DE COMPANION DE	Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh (Area						
- 1		Alon At: Flot No. 9 L62A First Floor Sector 46 CMD Benidential Colony Shorts Neger Charteland LLD 201002	200.66 Sq. Yards or 167.78 Sq. Mtrs.)						
- 1		SIL KOSHAN LAI KHANNA SIO SIL SAUDAGA MATKHANNA (GUAKAN TOK) AUG. D.— 10, GUIUHAHAK PUHA, MUDIHAGAH 20 1204, GHAZADAU, D.P.	standing in the name of Smt. Anjali Khanna W/o Sh. Anui Khanna						
			Knanna w/o Sn. Anuj Knanna.						
- 1		Sh. Anuj Khanna Sio Sh. Roshan Lal Khanna (GUARANTOR) Add: C = 921, Block-C, Gaur Cascades Society, Raj Nagar Extension, Ghaziabad, U.P.							

In the purple with the purple

(STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 20021 DATE: 03.04.2025, PLACE: GHAZIABAD AUTHORISED OFFICER, PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

डीसीवी वैंक लिमिटेड

-सेट हाउस, 7/56, डी.बी.गुप्ता रोल बाग, नई दिल्ली – 11000:

DCB BANK

कारिक करोबालां में ने निर्माय करियों के अर्थिव्यक्तियां में स्वारंग के उन्हार में अपने के उन्हार में की प्रकार के अर्थाय करियां के उन्हार में की प्रकार के अर्थाय के उन्हार में की प्रकार के अर्थाय के अर्थाय

ı	मांग सूचना की तिथि	25-11-2024		
		मैससे स्पेंड टेक इंजीनिपरिंग कंपनी इसके प्रोपराईटर द्वारा थी सुंदर, थी सुंदर, थी महेंद्र सिंह और थीमती अंजू		
	ऋग चाता नं.	11959600000019		
I		ह. 20,47,244/- (ह. बीस लाख सैतालीस हजार दो सी चौदालीस मात्र) दिनांक 25.11.2024 तक		
I	शंबत संबंधि का विवरण	सम्बन्धि या वह समस्य बाग एवं अंक मेरिक सीट नं.29, सेक्क्स 155 वर्ष गम कारत नं.1601 एम सुबाप पार्क बाव तोनी परामा जोती कारतिल और मित्रा बातिस्थास, उत्तर प्रदेश ने विश्वत, सीबाएं, पूर्व-अन्य में, संपत्ति, परियम-प्लॉट नं.29, उत्तर-अन्य की सोबार विधान-स्थाप (जिस्तरीम संपत्ति)		

दिनांकः 09.04.2025 स्थानः गाजियागाद

हस्ता /— बीसीवी बैंक लि. प्राधिकृत अधिकार

प्रश्न के दिन क्यांचा कार्याव्य कार्याव्य ("Cartin") और वीविधी संद्वाद्धां के प्रश्न के प्रश्न किया के दिन क्यांचा कार्याव्य के प्रश्न के प्रण्न के प्रश्न के प्रश्न

निदेशक मंदल के आदेशानुस् वास्ते पैसालो डिजिटल लिमिर

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : अप्रैल 08, 2025

PAISALO PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED

NOTICE

Half Yearly Portfolio Statement of the Scheme(s) of Axis Mutual Fund ("the Fund")

प्रशासकार एसेट रिकंस्ट्रव्यान कंपनी (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (एआरसीआईएल-2025-007 के ट्रस्टी)

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to para 5.1 of SEBI Master circular on Mutual Funds dated June 27, 2024, the Half Yearly Portfolio Statement of the scheme(s) of Axis Mutual Fund as on March 31, 2025 has been hosted on the website of the Fund (https://www.axism.com/about_estifinancials) and MRI (https://www.axism.findia.com respectively.
Unitholders may accordingly view/download the statements from the website of the Fund.

Unitholders can also submit a request for electronic or physical copy of the Half Yearly Portfolio Statement of the scheme(s) of Axis Mutual Fund through the following modes/options:

Telephone : Contact us at our Customer Care Centre at 81086 22211 from 9.00 am to 6.00 pm (Monday to Saturday); or

 Conduct us at our Customer Care Centre at 8 1000 22211 from 7,00 am to 8,00 pm (wordupy) to saturday); or
 Send us an e-mail at customerservice@axismf.com from registered e-mail di; or
 Submit a written request letter at any of the Official Point of Acceptance ('OPA') of the schemes of the Fund. 3. Letter

Investors can visit our website i.e. www.axismf.com for the updated list of OPA. Unitholders are requested to kindly take note of the above.

दिनांक : 04.04.2025 स्थान : गाज़ियाबाद

For Axis Asset Management Company Limited (CIN - U65991MH2009PLC189558) (Investment Manager to Axis Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai Date : April 08, 2025 No. : 03/2025-26 Axis Bank Limited is not liable or responsible for any loss or shortfall resulting from the operation of the scheme

AXIS MUTUAL FUND

One Lodha Place, 22rd & 23rd Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin Code - 400 013, India. TEL: (022) 6649 6100. EMAIL: customerservice@axismf.com. WEBSITE: www.axismf.com.

360 ONE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED Regd. Office: 360 ONE Centre, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, ower Parel, Mumbai 400013 360 N nent/mutualfund

www.360.one/asset-management/mutualfund

VOICE 5 HERERY OPEN to all unblassly of 360 ONE Musel Fund (Formerly known as IEF. Muse
Fund) (Fund) that in accordance with Regulation 50A/d of SERI (Musel Fund) Regulations, 1906 an
Fund) (Fund) that in accordance with Regulation 50A/d of SERI (Musel Fund) Regulations, 1906 an
Fund) that of SERI OF SERIES OF SERIES

nts:
Telephone: Give a call on 1800-2108-006
Email, Send an email specifying the folio number to service@300.one
Letter. Submit a request latter at any of the AMC offices or CAMS Investor Service Centres, is
available at www.300.one/asset-management/mutuallund Such copies shall be provided to the unit
holders feed ofto.

Place: Municial
Date: For 100, 2005
Date: For 100, 2005
"MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,
READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY"

APPOINTMENTS

विज्ञापन संख्या. 31/2025 भारत सरका लोक उद्यम चयन बोर्ड

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्रीय कृषि विपणन निगम लिमिटेड

प्रबंध निदेशक

पद के लिए आवेदन आमंत्रित करता हैं । आवेदकों के लिए आवेदन करने की अंतिम तिथि

02.05.2025 (15:00 बजे तक) हैं।

जानकारी के लिए वेबसाइट

https://pesb.gov.in में लॉग इन करे।

STEP TWO CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Avan Signature, 91.41. Park Street, 7th Floor. Kolkata-700016,
CIN: L6590*W61594*PL.000600. Tel. Noi: (033) 06289111, Brail: carbring/seephovin; Website: www.stephovin
Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors ("IDC") under Regulation (20) of the Securities and Exchange Board of In
Substantial Acquisition of Sharos and Takovevera Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments therefor ("ECEI (SAST) Regulations")
Televend to as the "Acquirer" to the public shareholders of the Target Company under Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

Date

April 08, 2025

The Securities of Proceedings of the Proceedings of the Securities ("Regulations of the Securities of t

Date Name of the Target Company Details of the Offer pertaining to Target Company Agint Id., Audio Silly Trick Comporation Limited This Open Offer is being made by the Acquirer for the acquisition of 14,16,787 This Open Offer is being made of the Comporation of th

to the Other on behald of this Acquirer.

McAnay Agarway (Mark Anay Mark Anay (Mark Anay Mark Anay (Mark Anay Mark Anay (Mark An

bers of the Committee of Indep

IDC Member's relationship with the Target Company (Director, Company.

IDC Members do not hold any equity shares in Target Company.

IDC Members have not entered into any other contract or have any other relationships with the Target Company except for being Directors of the Target

relationships with the target wompen, which company, or trading has been done by the IDC Members in the equity shares / other securitie the farget Company since their appointment as IDC members, once of the IDC Members have any relationship with the Acquirer. Trading in the Equity shares/other securities of the Targe Company by IDC Members IDC Member's relationship with the Acquirer, if any

Trading in the Equity shares/obj IDC Members ecommendation on the Open offer, as to whether the offe or is not, fair and reasonable

TWO Approaches

In Comembers have reviewed the PA. DPS. DLOF and the LOF issued by the Manager to the Offer on behalf of the Acquier and on review of the same the IDC members believe that the Offer Price of Rs. 1-50 (Rupees Dicken and Filty Palse Ohly) per equity share including an interest of Rs. 1-50 (Rupee One and Filty Palse Ohly) per equity share including an interest of Rs. 1-50 (Rupee One and Filty Palse Ohly) per equity share including an interest of Rs. 1-50 (Rupee One and Filty Palse Ohly) per equity share including an interest of Regulation. The IDC members have also required to the Regulation of Regulation 18(11) of the SEB (SAST) Regulations. The IDC members have also are shared to the Regulation of Regulation 18(11) of the SEB (SAST) Regulations. The IDC members have also and the Company particle of the Regulation on account of delay in receipt of prior approval from the RSB for the captioned on account of delay in receipt of prior approval from the RSB for the captioned of the public shareholders of the Target Company particle to the Other made of the public shareholders of the Target Company (account the existing members of the Saturd Company) particles to the Other made Agreement, the Acquier and the proposed allotters for the sat Perfectival Stays of air and reasonable.

The IDC has taken into consideration the following for making recommendations:

Summary of reasons for recommendation

seventure Insert and reasonable

In Equity Shares of the Target Company are presently listed on the BSE Limited (*BSE**) and The Calculate Stock Exchange Limited (*CSE**). The Total Trading Turnover in the Equity Shares of the Target Company on BSE, i.e., the actionwise trading terminal during the treated ready that the trade of the BSE is a statement of the trade of the Target Company on BSE, i.e., the actionwise trading terminal during the treated was made is less than the actionwise trading terminal during the treated was made is less than the absence of the Target Company for last many years on CSE. Therefore, the equity shares of the Target Company for last many years on CSE. Therefore, the equity shares of the Target Company for last many years on CSE. Therefore, the equity shares of the Target Company for last many years on CSE. Therefore, the equity shares of the Target Company for last many years on CSE. Therefore, the equity shares is higher than the fair value of the equity share of RS. 15.0 pas so determined through customary valuation methods. (SSET) Regulations.

1) The Offer Price of Rs. 16.50 per equity share is higher than the negotiated price of Rs. 11.50 per equity share is higher than the negotiated price of Rs. 11.50 per soully share is higher than the negotiated price of Rs. 11.50 per conforms with the SEII SR. 11.1 per exposure in the Seiler.

1) DE Offer Price of Rs. 16.50 per equity share is higher than the negotiated price of Rs. 11.50 per conforms with the SEII SR. 11.1 per exposure price of the price of the selection of the Regulation of

CRAP we exputy state paid by the Acquirer in the Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the Saller.

3) IDC Membars confirm that neither the Target Company nor the Manager to the Offer has received any compliants till date the from shareholders regarding the open offer process, valuation price or valuation method and public notice published in the newspapers on April 10, 2025 in accordance with paragraph 42 of the Master Direction - Reserve Bank of India (Nor. - Banking Financial Based on the Salver the IDC is of the opinion that a on the date of the recommendation, the Offer Price of Rs. 16.50 (Rupses Statem and Fity Passa Only) per caulty share offered by the Acquirer (Inclusive of Interest) being the highest post determined in accordance with the Regulation (82) of the SEB (ISAST) Regulations. However, IDC would like to draw sterilino of the shareholders that the caulty shares of the Target Company are presently trading on SSE at a price that is higher than the via current share price and take an informed decision, before participating in the Open Offer.

Note | No

Sur Anup Chattopadhya DIN: 1004248: Chairman- Committee of Independent Directors

Place: Kolkata Date: 08.04.2025

NOTICE

Unifi म्यूचुअल फंड की योजनाओं के अर्धवार्षिक पोर्टफोलियो का प्रकटीकरण/होस्टिंग

Unit मानुअल फंड के सभी यूनिट धाकां से अनुश्रीत्वे हैं कि याना दें कि बेबी (मृतुअल फंड) विनियमन, 1996 के विनियमन 59ए और समय-समय पर इस संबंध में जाते हैं की बीच परिवार के प्रवास, Unit मृतुअल फंड की योजनाओं का 31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त अवधि के लिए अर्थवार्किक परिवार के प्रवास, प्रकास मृतुअल एक की वेससहर एक एक प्रवास के प्रकास के प्रकास के प्रवास के प्रकास के प्रवास के प्रकास के प्रवास के प्रवास के प्रकास के प्रवास के प्रवस्त के प्रवास के प्रवास के प्रवास के प्रवास के प्रवास के प्रवास

निवेशकों से अनरोध है कि वे इस पर ध्यान दें।

इसके अलाता निरोष्ट्रण 31 मार्च 2025 को समाप्त अवधि के लिए अर्धवार्षिक पोर्टफोलियो की निःशुल्क भौतिक या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक प्रति के लिए निम्नलिखित में से किसी भी तरीके से अनुरोध प्रस्तुत कर सकते हैं:

- हमें ईमेल करें services@unifimf.com निवेशक हेल्पलाइन नंबर 1800-309-2833 पर हमसे संपर्क करें
- नीचे दिए गए Uniti एसेट मैनेजमेंट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के पंजीकृत कार्यालय पते पर लिखित अनुरोध भेजना।

Unifi एसेट मैनेजमेंट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए (Unifi व्यूडअल फेड के निवेश प्रबंधक) अधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता

स्थान: चेन्नई दिनांक: 9 अप्रैल, 2025

म्यूचुअल फंड निवेश वाजार जोखिमों के अधीन है, योजना से जुड़े सभी दस्तावेजों को ध्यान से पढ़ें।

DSP MUTUAL FUND

Disclosure of Half Yearly Portfolio Statement of schemes of DSP Mutual Fund

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to all investor(s)/Unit holder(s) of DSP Mutual Fund (Fund') that in accordance with Regulation 59A of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with clause 51.3. of SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/IMD/IMD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2024/90 dated June 27, 2024 on Master Circular for Mutual Funds; the half yearly portfolio statement of the schemes of the Fund for the half year ended March 31, 2025 has been hosted on the website of the Fund viz. www.amflindia.com. Investors may accordingly viewidownload the portfolio statement of the schemes from the website of the Fund.

estors/Unitholders can request for physical or electronic copy of the statement of half yearly portfolio of the schemes through any of the following means

- a. SMS-. Send an SMS to 9266277288 from investor's registered mobile number. SMS format "HYPORTFOLIO*space>Folio". Example: HYPORTFOLIO 123456 b. Telephone:- Give a call at our Contact Centre at 1800 208 4499 /1800 200 4499 c. Email- Send an email to <u>sent/cent/dectins crom</u>
 d. Letter:- Submit a letter at any of the AMIC Offices or CAMS investor Service Centres, list available at <u>www.dspim.com</u>

Any queries/clarifications in this regard may be addressed to: DSP Asset Managers Private Limited ("AMC") CIN: U65990MH2021PTC362316, Investment Manager for DSP Mutual Fund, Address: Maladial Centre, 10*Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbal 400021, Tel. No.: 91-22-66578000, Fax No.: 91-22 66578181, Toil-free: 1800 208 4499 or 1800 200 4499 Email ID: service@dspim.com Website: www.dspim.com

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Additionally, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter, check for any unclaimed redemptions, Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) payments or any inactive and unclaimed folios on the Fund's website.

Place: Mumbai Date: April 08, 2025

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.